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United Kingdom Darts Association

UKDA Darts Corner National League
2021 - 2022 Season

Premiership Table 16/04/2022

No County P MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
1 Lancashire 10 85 36 73 33 28255 259
2 Yorkshire 10 63 32 80 28 23226 152
3 Warwickshire 9 62 35 63 34 24218 137
4 London 10 68 28 65 30 18 209 27
5 Hampshire 10 48 39 56 36 15*192 -33
6 Lincolnshire 10 53 40 54 30 11*186 4
7 Essex 10 59 27 66 19 15*184 -18
8 Glamorgan 9 56 22 55 32 15180 36
9 Cheshire 10 57 29 55 25 10176 -72
10 Cornwall 10 64 22 48 26 10170 -104
11 Devon 10 42 25 52 32 4*153 -186
12 Northamptonshire 10 51 19 41 29 0140 -202
Results of matches played on Saturday 16 April 2022
H/A County MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
H Devon 2 3 2 3 0 10 -40
A Warwickshire 10 3 10 3 3 29 40
H Glamorgan 6 2 9 4 3 24 21
A Essex 6 4 3 2 0 15 -21
H Hampshire 8 5 8 4 3 28 32
A Cheshire 4 1 4 2 0 11 -32
H Lancashire 7 5 10 4 3 29 30
A Cornwall 5 1 2 2 0 10 -30
H Lincolnshire 6 3 3 4 0 16 -21
A Yorkshire 6 3 9 2 3 23 21
H Northamptonshire 5 4 3 5 0 17 3
A London 7 2 9 1 3 22 -3




Highest averages - Premiership 16/04/2022

A Players

Darren Downey
Vicky Pruim

Michael Jones
Tracey Hancock

Mike Pearce
Maria O'Brien

Darren Peetoom
Pauline Donat

Tim Jones
Rhian O'Sullivan

Chas Barstow
Jane Monaghan

Kevin Garcia
Jenny Nuttall

Thomas Lovely
Paula Jacklin

Christopher Holt
Juliane Birchill

Ben Goodger
Carrie Wright

Noel Grant
Sue Gulliver

Carl Wilkinson
Rachel Brooks

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

CHESHIRE
29.98  Tony Richardson
20.04 Andrea Hunt
CORNWALL
29.10 Kyle Willmott
21.17 Emma Dow
DEVON
25.86 Lee Hellings
22.43 Anna Johnson
ESSEX
27.83 Keegan Brown
19.73 Karen Williams
GLAMORGAN
29.04 Richard Shanklyn
23.87 Michelle Bowkett
HAMPSHIRE
27.45  Adam Lipscombe
21.78 Corrine Hammond
LANCASHIRE
32.02 Gary Jackson
18.56 Lindsey Ashton
LINCOLNSHIRE
30.94 Shane Lowe
24.64 Heather Lodge
LONDON
26.14 Scott Artiss
15.82 Joanne Deamer
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
28.55  John Regan
21.17 Rebecca Rose
WARWICKSHIRE
30.40 Mark Martin
22.10 Caroline Pike
YORKSHIRE
32.88 Tony Darlow
25.91 Linda Porter

B Players

26.34
18.04

28.23
20.04

25.08
20.04

28.49
17.50

27.31
19.52

26.05
21.78

28.23
21.78

27.06
16.99

26.41
17.58

26.11
23.86

26.37
19.49

26.37
17.89




League Tables Premiership
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12
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